
Rank Participant Prone Standing Kneeling Individual
1 Montalvo, Ryan (113) 70 - 0 78 - 0 67 - 0 215 - 0
2 Demarest, Brighton (101) 65 - 0 56 - 0 51 - 0 172 - 0
3 Saenz, Ethan (112) 41 - 1 65 - 0 58 - 0 164 - 1
4 Olvera, Jase (124) 60 - 0 50 - 0 44 - 0 154 - 0
5 Langley, Cade (114) 43 - 0 52 - 0 46 - 0 141 - 0
6 Garza, Gavin (118) 48 - 0 36 - 0 51 - 0 135 - 0
7 Early, Karsen (119) 34 - 0 52 - 0 45 - 0 131 - 0
8 Stockhorst III, Joe (125) 52 - 0 31 - 0 41 - 0 124 - 0
9 Walla, Bowen (123) 50 - 0 34 - 0 39 - 0 123 - 0

10 Early, Forrest (117) 19 - 0 45 - 0 41 - 0 105 - 0
11 Pineda, Sofia (107) 32 - 0 45 - 0 25 - 0 102 - 0
12 Stout, William (109) 24 - 0 46 - 0 27 - 0 97 - 0
13 Wolfe, Hattie (104) 49 - 0 26 - 0 22 - 0 97 - 0
14 O'Shay, Tate (130) 27 - 0 22 - 0 33 - 0 82 - 0
15 Maldonado, Stella (129) 27 - 0 22 - 0 32 - 0 81 - 0
16 Scott, Addison (121) 16 - 0 19 - 0 41 - 0 76 - 0
17 Parrish, Grant (102) 17 - 0 22 - 0 32 - 0 71 - 0
18 Rodriguez, Robert (120) 18 - 0 19 - 0 21 - 0 58 - 0
19 Villareal, Colsen (115) 24 - 0 23 - 0 8-0 55 - 0
20 Tijerina, Benjamin (122) 17 - 0 17 - 0 11-0 45 - 0
21 Galan, Joaquin (111) 11-0 15 - 0 18 - 0 44 - 0
22 Alvarez, Thomas (108) 28 - 0 0 - 0 10-0 38 - 0
23 Lawson, Aron (100) 22 - 0 10-0 3-0 35 - 0
24 Shields, Derek (116) 12-0 3-0 20 - 0 35 - 0
25 Jackson, Ethan (131) 0 - 0 9-0 24 - 0 33 - 0
26 Banuelos, Madeline (128) 15 - 0 0 - 0 18 - 0 33 - 0
27 Brauchle, Wyatt (127) 6-0 15 - 0 8-0 29 - 0
28 Miranda, Kiveli (110) 15 - 0 10-0 3-0 28 - 0
29 Swinnea, John (105) 10-0 8-0 7-0 25 - 0
30 Lucio, Mila (106) 9-0 5-0 9-0 23 - 0
31 Kutac, Lincoln (126) 3-0 10-0 3-0 16 - 0
32 Perez, Kimber (103) 12-0 0 - 0 0 - 0 12-0

2025 District 12 4-H  3-P Junior Individual

Ties will be decided as follows: 
a.The shooter with the greatest number of center shots (x’s) over the course of fire will be placed 
ahead of the other ties. 
b.By the highest-ranking score in the Prone-3, then Prone-2, and then Prone-1. 
c.By the greater number of center shots in the standing position.
d.By the highest-ranking score on the last numbered bullseye, in standing (kneeling, sitting and 
prone – as needed). 



Rank Participant Prone Standing Kneeling Team Total 
1 McMullen 1 144 - 0 185 - 0 183 - 0 407 - 0

Langley, Cade (114) 43 - 0 52 - 0 46 - 0 141 - 0
Garza, Gavin (118) 48 - 0 36 - 0 51 - 0 135 - 0
Early, Karsen (119) 34 - 0 52 - 0 45 - 0 131 - 0
Early, Forrest (117) 19 - 0 45 - 0 41 - 0 105 - 0

2 Atascosa 1 158 - 0 147 - 0 168 - 0 402 - 0
Demarest, Brighton (101) 65 - 0 56 - 0 51 - 0 172 - 0
Olvera, Jase (124) 60 - 0 50 - 0 44 - 0 154 - 0
Scott, Addison (121) 16 - 0 19 - 0 41 - 0 76 - 0
Parrish, Grant (102) 17 - 0 22 - 0 32 - 0 71 - 0

3 Cameron 1 93 - 0 121 - 0 91 - 0 280 - 0
Pineda, Sofia (107) 32 - 0 45 - 0 25 - 0 102 - 0
Stout, William (109) 24 - 0 46 - 0 27 - 0 97 - 0
Maldonado, Stella (129) 27 - 0 22 - 0 32 - 0 81 - 0
Swinnea, John (105) 10-0 8-0 7-0 25 - 0

4 Atascosa 2 117 - 0 75 - 0 83 - 0 263 - 0
Stockhorst III, Joe (125) 52 - 0 31 - 0 41 - 0 124 - 0
Walla, Bowen (123) 50 - 0 34 - 0 39 - 0 123 - 0
Kutac, Lincoln (126) 3-0 10-0 3-0 16 - 0
Perez, Kimber (103) 12-0 0 - 0 0 - 0 12-0

5 Cameron 2 91 - 0 48 - 0 73 - 0 212 - 0
Wolfe, Hattie (104) 49 - 0 26 - 0 22 - 0 97 - 0
O'Shay, Tate (130) 27 - 0 22 - 0 33 - 0 82 - 0
Banuelos, Madeline (128) 15 - 0 0 - 0 18 - 0 33 - 0

6 McMullen 2 30 - 0 22 - 0 41 - 0 93 - 0
Rodriguez, Robert (120) 18 - 0 19 - 0 21 - 0 58 - 0
Shields, Derek (116) 12-0 3-0 20 - 0 35 - 0

7 Atascosa 3 28 - 0 25 - 0 11-0 64 - 0
Lawson, Aron (100) 22 - 0 10-0 3-0 35 - 0
Brauchle, Wyatt (127) 6-0 15 - 0 8-0 29 - 0

2025 District 12 4-H  3-P Junior Team

Ties will be decided as follows: 
a.The shooter with the greatest number of center shots (x’s) over the course of fire will be placed 
ahead of the other ties. 
b.By the highest-ranking score in the Prone-3, then Prone-2, and then Prone-1. 
c.By the greater number of center shots in the standing position.
d.By the highest-ranking score on the last numbered bullseye, in standing (kneeling, sitting and prone 
– as needed). 



Rank Participant Prone Standing Kneeling Individual
1 Kollman, Hunter (219) 89 - 2 44 - 0 75 - 0 208 - 2
2 Kollman, Hannah (217) 88 - 1 45 - 0 72 - 0 205 - 1
3 Smith, Hannah (218) 86 - 1 49 - 0 64 - 0 199 - 1
4 Blessing, Denton (200) 72 - 0 43 - 0 62 - 0 177 - 0
5 Votion, Lawrance (232) 73 - 0 54 - 0 46 - 0 173 - 0
6 Olvera, Julian (231) 72 - 1 22 - 0 50 - 0 144 - 1
7 Shamlian, Steven (206) 75 - 0 22 - 0 47 - 0 144 - 0
8 Wolfe, Riley (205) 48 - 0 17 - 0 67 - 0 132 - 0
9 Owen, Guy (216) 61 - 0 13 - 0 55 - 0 129 - 0

10 Kolos, Peyton (207) 43 - 0 40 - 0 31 - 0 114 - 0
11 Rios, Mark (220) 65 - 0 17 - 0 19 - 0 101 - 0
12 Hinojosa, Emily (211) 56 - 0 21 - 0 23 - 0 100 - 0
13 Lansford, Byron (213) 50 - 0 31 - 0 18 - 0 99 - 0
14 Benitez, Colton (215) 67 - 0 23 - 0 9-0 99 - 0
15 Wilde, Granger (229) 32 - 0 29 - 0 33 - 0 94 - 0
16 Gonzalez, Isla (202) 33 - 0 23 - 0 29 - 0 85 - 0
17 Kaiser, Kaycee (201) 38 - 0 8-0 36 - 0 82 - 0
18 Cornejo, Brianna (223) 43 - 1 19 - 0 15 - 0 77 - 1
19 Ramirez, Derrick (224) 20 - 0 25 - 0 32 - 0 77 - 0
20 Rodriguez, Caroline (214) 26 - 0 22 - 0 28 - 0 76 - 0
21 Gonzales, Zefrin (221) 47 - 0 18 - 0 9-0 74 - 0
22 Elizondo, Noel Elizondo III (208) 33 - 0 24 - 0 12-0 69 - 0
23 Votion, Levi (233) 39 - 0 16 - 0 14 - 0 69 - 0
24 Lucio, Mia (203) 10-0 30 - 0 24 - 0 64 - 0
25 Alonzo, Vida (226) 28 - 0 23 - 0 13 - 0 64 - 0
26 Andrade, Gabriella (234) 26 - 0 9-0 23 - 0 58 - 0
27 Alvarez, Ramon (230) 29 - 0 18 - 0 7-0 54 - 0
28 Saenz, Elena (210) 27 - 0 13 - 0 13 - 0 53 - 0
29 Perez, Dominic (228) 28 - 0 5-0 9-0 42 - 0
30 Jackson, Jarett (209) 15 - 0 15 - 0 6-0 36 - 0
31 Naranjo, Oskar (225) 16 - 0 8-0 10-0 34 - 0
32 Rios, Souren (236) 29 - 0 4-0 0 - 0 33 - 0
33 Robles, Nathan (204) 14 - 0 13 - 0 5-0 32 - 0
34 Sanchez, Adrian (222) 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0
34 Alaniz, Benjamin (212) 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0
34 Mata, Noah (235) 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0
34 Tamez, Colt (227) 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0

2025 District 12 4-H  3-P Intermediate Individual



Ties will be decided as follows: 
a.The shooter with the greatest number of center shots (x’s) over the course of fire will be placed ahead of the 
other ties. 
b.By the highest-ranking score in the standing, knelling, and then prone positions. 
c.By the greater number of center shots in the standing position.
d.By the highest-ranking score on the last numbered bullseye, in standing (kneeling, sitting and prone – as 
needed). 



Rank Participant Prone Standing Kneeling Team Total
1 McMullen 1 324 - 4 151 - 0 266 - 0 612 - 4

Kollman, Hunter (219) 89 - 2 44 - 0 75 - 0 208 - 2
Kollman, Hannah (217) 88 - 1 45 - 0 72 - 0 205 - 1
Smith, Hannah (218) 86 - 1 49 - 0 64 - 0 199 - 1
Owen, Guy (216) 61 - 0 13 - 0 55 - 0 129 - 0

2 Atascosa 184 - 1 92 - 0 110 - 0 386 - 1
Votion, Lawrance (232) 73 - 0 54 - 0 46 - 0 173 - 0
Olvera, Julian (231) 72 - 1 22 - 0 50 - 0 144 - 1
Votion, Levi (233) 39 - 0 16 - 0 14 - 0 69 - 0

3 Cameron 149 - 0 48 - 0 137 - 0 334 - 0
Shamlian, Steven (206) 75 - 0 22 - 0 47 - 0 144 - 0
Wolfe, Riley (205) 48 - 0 17 - 0 67 - 0 132 - 0
Andrade, Gabriella (234) 26 - 0 9-0 23 - 0 58 - 0

4 McMullen 2 182 - 0 71 - 0 46 - 0 299 - 0
Rios, Mark (220) 65 - 0 17 - 0 19 - 0 101 - 0
Lansford, Byron (213) 50 - 0 31 - 0 18 - 0 99 - 0
Benitez, Colton (215) 67 - 0 23 - 0 9-0 99 - 0

5 Webb 107 - 1 75 - 0 70 - 0 252 - 1
Cornejo, Brianna (223) 43 - 1 19 - 0 15 - 0 77 - 1
Ramirez, Derrick (224) 20 - 0 25 - 0 32 - 0 77 - 0
Alonzo, Vida (226) 28 - 0 23 - 0 13 - 0 64 - 0
Naranjo, Oskar (225) 16 - 0 8-0 10-0 34 - 0

6 Cameron 2 43 - 0 53 - 0 53 - 0 149 - 0
Gonzalez, Isla (202) 33 - 0 23 - 0 29 - 0 85 - 0
Lucio, Mia (203) 10-0 30 - 0 24 - 0 64 - 0

7 Dimmit 72 - 0 44 - 0 31 - 0 147 - 0
Kolos, Peyton (207) 43 - 0 40 - 0 31 - 0 114 - 0
Rios, Souren (236) 29 - 0 4-0 0 - 0 33 - 0
Mata, Noah (235) 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0

2025 District 12 4-H  3-P Intermediate Team

Ties will be decided as follows: 
a.The shooter with the greatest number of center shots (x’s) over the course of fire will be placed 
ahead of the other ties. 
b.By the highest-ranking score in the standing, knelling, and then prone positions. 
c.By the greater number of center shots in the standing position.
d.By the highest-ranking score on the last numbered bullseye, in standing (kneeling, sitting and 
prone – as needed). 



Rank Participant Prone Standing Kneeling Individual
1 Aguilar, Montana (326) 193 - 5 172 - 1 173 - 2 538 - 8
2 Helmer, Tatum (309) 173 - 4 174 - 2 171 - 2 518 - 8
3 Hinojosa, cyreniah (316) 169 - 1 97 - 1 154 - 3 420 - 5
4 Blessing, Gracie (300) 176 - 2 106 - 1 130 - 1 412 - 4
5 Dickey, Joshua (324) 165 - 0 110 - 0 131 - 1 406 - 1
6 Bell, Adelina (315) 177 - 1 95 - 0 133 - 1 405 - 2
7 Swinnea, William (310) 168 - 1 104 - 0 126 - 0 398 - 1
8 Harrell, Shelby (308) 168 - 4 106 - 0 122 - 0 396 - 4
9 Aguilar, Reagan (328) 146 - 0 92 - 0 152 - 0 390 - 0

10 Rubal, Trent (302) 156 - 0 84 - 0 145 - 1 385 - 1
11 Hernandez, Xitlalli (303) 163 - 0 96 - 0 120 - 0 379 - 0
12 Hernandez, Xochitl (304) 152 - 0 102 - 0 121 - 1 375 - 1
13 Johnson, Cooper (306) 172 - 2 71 - 0 128 - 1 371 - 3
14 Kaiser, Killian (301) 125 - 0 69 - 0 136 - 2 330 - 2
15 Linares, Brooklyn (323) 160 - 0 60 - 0 91 - 0 311 - 0
16 Cantu, Isabella (312) 106 - 1 84 - 0 88 - 0 278 - 1
17 Albritton, Luke (332) 101 - 1 71 - 0 100 - 0 272 - 1
18 Lansford, Thomas (318) 115 - 0 69 - 0 77 - 1 261 - 1
19 Cappadona, Vicente (314) 101 - 0 67 - 0 93 - 0 261 - 0
20 Rios, Esme (333) 131 - 0 51 - 0 77 - 0 259 - 0
21 Copeland, Cooper (321) 79 - 0 87 - 0 77 - 0 243 - 0
22 Wilkins, Milee (325) 77 - 0 71 - 0 82 - 0 230 - 0
23 Martinez, James (311) 107 - 0 29 - 0 68 - 0 204 - 0
24 Pawlik, Aubrie (322) 96 - 1 31 - 0 65 - 0 192 - 1
25 Andrade, Alexis (305) 99 - 0 43 - 0 50 - 0 192 - 0
26 De Jesus, Christian (331) 71 - 0 43 - 0 52 - 0 166 - 0
27 Davila, Brittany (329) 52 - 0 43 - 0 37 - 0 132 - 0
28 Jackson, Marissa (313) 39 - 0 27 - 0 59 - 0 125 - 0
29 Perez, Marina (317) 24 - 0 33 - 0 58 - 0 115 - 0
30 Jackson, Paisley (327) 25 - 0 31 - 0 44 - 0 100 - 0
31 Davila, Bryanna (330) 16 - 0 23 - 0 47 - 0 86 - 0
32 Naranjo, Celestino (319) 26 - 0 7-0 45 - 0 78 - 0
33 Copeland, Cadence (320) 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0
33 Fohn, Keaton (307) 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0

2025 District 12 4-H  3-P Senior Individual

Ties will be decided as follows: 
a.The shooter with the greatest number of center shots (x’s) over the course of fire will be placed 
ahead of the other ties. 
b.By the highest-ranking score in the standing, knelling, and then prone positions. 
c.By the greater number of center shots in the standing position.
d.By the highest-ranking score on the last numbered bullseye, in standing (kneeling, sitting and 
prone – as needed). 



Rank Participant Prone Standing Kneeling Team Total
1 Atascosa 3 680 - 7 480 - 2 586 - 4 1356 - 13

Aguilar, Montana (326) 193 - 5 172 - 1 173 - 2 538 - 8
Blessing, Gracie (300) 176 - 2 106 - 1 130 - 1 412 - 4
Dickey, Joshua (324) 165 - 0 110 - 0 131 - 1 406 - 1
Aguilar, Reagan (328) 146 - 0 92 - 0 152 - 0 390 - 0

2 Cameron 1 681 - 11 455 - 2 547 - 3 1312 - 3
Helmer, Tatum (309) 173 - 4 174 - 2 171 - 2 518 - 8
Swinnea, William (310) 168 - 1 104 - 0 126 - 0 398 - 1
Harrell, Shelby (308) 168 - 4 106 - 0 122 - 0 396 - 4
Johnson, Cooper (306) 172 - 2 71 - 0 128 - 1 371 - 3

3 Atascosa 2 596 - 0 351 - 0 522 - 4 1139 - 2
Rubal, Trent (302) 156 - 0 84 - 0 145 - 1 385 - 1
Hernandez, Xitlalli (303) 163 - 0 96 - 0 120 - 0 379 - 0
Hernandez, Xochitl (304) 152 - 0 102 - 0 121 - 1 375 - 1
Kaiser, Killian (301) 125 - 0 69 - 0 136 - 2 330 - 2

4 Jim Wells 370 - 2 225 - 1 345 - 4 940 - 7
Hinojosa, cyreniah (316) 169 - 1 97 - 1 154 - 3 420 - 5
Bell, Adelina (315) 177 - 1 95 - 0 133 - 1 405 - 2
Perez, Marina (317) 24 - 0 33 - 0 58 - 0 115 - 0

5 Atascosa 1 358 - 1 193 - 0 282 - 0 733 - 1
Linares, Brooklyn (323) 160 - 0 60 - 0 91 - 0 311 - 0
Wilkins, Milee (325) 77 - 0 71 - 0 82 - 0 230 - 0
Pawlik, Aubrie (322) 96 - 1 31 - 0 65 - 0 192 - 1
Jackson, Paisley (327) 25 - 0 31 - 0 44 - 0 100 - 0

6 Cameron 2 271 - 1 157 - 0 202 - 0 630 - 1
Albritton, Luke (332) 101 - 1 71 - 0 100 - 0 272 - 1
Andrade, Alexis (305) 99 - 0 43 - 0 50 - 0 192 - 0
De Jesus, Christian (331) 71 - 0 43 - 0 52 - 0 166 - 0

2025 District 12 4-H  3-P Senior Team

Ties will be decided as follows: 
a.The shooter with the greatest number of center shots (x’s) over the course of fire will be placed 
ahead of the other ties. 
b.By the highest-ranking score in the standing, knelling, and then prone positions. 
c.By the greater number of center shots in the standing position.
d.By the highest-ranking score on the last numbered bullseye, in standing (kneeling, sitting and 
prone – as needed). 


